

Occasional Ontario College of Teachers (OCT)

O.5 FTE Long Term Occasional Position

Period: January 2025 - June 2025

Grandview School Authority is the Education partner of Grandview Children's Centre, a Children's Treatment Centre that offers a range of programs and services for children with special needs. As an Occasional OCT, you are employed by the Grandview School Authority.

Grandview School is a Section 68 school that collaborates with Grandview Children's Centre to provide an integrative academic and therapeutic program for young children. Programs are based on the Ontario curriculum and each child has an IEP and the goal of both teams is to meet the education and therapy goals of each child.

QUALIFICATIONS:

- 1. Bachelor of Education degree;
- 2. Certificate of Qualification and Registration (in good standing) from the Ontario College of Teachers;
- 3. Special Education Specialist an asset;
- 4. Able to work with each child's unique abilities as part of a team;
- 5. Able to apply differentiated instruction to help students achieve their highest level of independence;
- 6. Possesses exceptional verbal, non-verbal, and written communication skills to facilitate various interactions with parents, students, support staff, therapists, and administration;

At Grandview School, all employees are required to provide a Criminal Reference Check with the Vulnerable Sector component issued within six months of the commencement of employment as a condition of employment.

The Grandview School Authority values diversity in our workforce and is committed to the principle of equity and inclusion in the recruitment process for all. We encourage those members of the four designated groups (women, Aboriginal peoples, persons with disabilities, and members of visible minorities) to apply. If you require accommodation at any stage during the hiring process, please inform us in advance to arrange reasonable and appropriate accommodation.

Please send your cover letter and resume to Jaclyn McColgan at Jaclyn.mccolgan@grandviewkids.ca by January 2nd, 2025.



